

4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, TX 78132

MARCH 5TH, 2021 DATE: PROJECT: CITY OF SEGUIN - EMERGENCY MANHOLE PROJECT

Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #635-21

					<u>LIST P</u>	RICING	M	EMBER PRICING	
		SECTION II: UV CURED PRODUCT							
ITEM 22									
<u>11 EWI 22</u>			11					Dutan	Takal
			<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	List Price	<u>Total</u>	7% Discount	<u>Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
		Structure (Manhole) Rehabilitation and Corrosion Protection and Related Items							
Section II Item	22102	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 2	SQFT	681	\$31.00	\$21,111.00	-\$2.17	\$28.83	\$19,633.23
Section II Item 22	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	1383	\$45.00	\$62,235.00	-\$3.15	\$41.85	\$57,878.55
Section II Item 22	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	8	\$669.00	\$5,352.00	-\$46.83	\$622.17	\$4,977.36
Section II Item 22	22108	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 6' Diameter Base	EA	1	\$909.50	\$909.50	-\$63.67	\$845.84	\$845.84

ITEM 22

ADDITONAL ITEMS IF REQUIRED

			Structure (Manhole) Rehabilitation and Corrosion Protection and Related Items
Section II	Item		
22		22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material
Section II	Item		
22		22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment
Section II	Item		
22		22114	Premium Manhole frame and cover
Section II	Item		
22		22116	Manhole Rehabilitation - Cementitious (CRM) only 1/2 inch thickness

PROPOSAL INCLUDES MANHOLES : MH#2823, MH#2208, HM#3257, MH#3258, MH#3260, MH#3261, MH#3262, MH#3263, MH#3264

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC.

THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.

EXCLUSIONS:

BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP	BAR
PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES	INF
WASTE HAUL-OFF	DEV
SURVEYING	ALL
SITE CLEARING	PRO

TERMS:

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

COMPANY:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

TAYLOR CHAFIN FUQUAY, INC.

TITLE:



Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

7% Discount

-\$18.73

-\$14.25

-\$187.25

-\$1.26

<u>Price</u>

\$248.78

\$189.26

\$2,487.75

\$16.74

<u>Total</u>

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

PROPOSAL

-	- /	~	
	•		

Г

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	
GAL		\$267.50	\$0.00	
HR		\$203.50	\$0.00	
EA		\$2,675.00	\$0.00	
SQFT		\$18.00	\$0.00	

ARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING FILTRATION REPAIR EWATERING LL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING

ROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING

ACCEPTED BY:

NAME:

PROJECT SPECIFIC DISCOUNTED PRICING

<u>Total</u>
\$17,025.00
\$52,554.00
\$4,920.00
\$825.00

TOTAL

\$58,299.00

Discount <u>Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
\$245.00	\$0.00
\$180.00	\$0.00
\$2,100.00	\$0.00
\$8.00	\$0.00